

September 24, 2009

SEP 2 5 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Public Service Commission Attn: Daniel Hinton, CPA 211 Sower Road P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Mr. Hinton

Please find enclosed the revised tariff sheets and a revised explanation of charges for order 2008-00474 which should have been filed previously. Also included is our current revised tariff for order 2009-00320 which was submitted August 28, 2009.

Should you need any other information regarding these orders please contact our office.

Thank you

Jennifer Carter Office Manager

**Enclosures** 

	FOR Adair County, Columbia, KY Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO
Adair County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO
RATES AN	ND CHARGES
. <u>Monthly Wa</u>	ater Rates
<u>5/8" x ¾" Meter:</u>	
First 2,000 Gallons	\$ 15.35 Minimum Bill
Next 3,000 Gallons	5.75 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons	5.00 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 15,000 Gallons All Over 25,000 Gallons	3.90 Per 1,000 Gallons 3.15 Per 1,000 Gallons
All Over 25,000 Gallons	3.13 Fel 1,000 Gallolls
1" Meter:	
First 5,000 Gallons	\$ 32.60 Minimum Bill
Next 5,000 Gallons	5.00 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 15,000 Gallons	3.90 Per 1,000 Gallons
All Over 25,000 Gallons	3.15 Per 1,000 Gallons
<u>1 %" Meter:</u>	
First 10,000 Gallons	\$ 57.60 Minimum Bill
Next 15,000 Gallons	3.90 Per 1,000 Gallons
All Over 25,000 Gallons	3.15 Per 1,000 Gallons
2" Meter:	
First 16,000 Gallons	\$ 81.00 Minimum Bill
Next 9,000 Gallons	3.90 Per 1,000 Gallons
All Over 25,000 Gallons	3.15 Per 1,000 Gallons
DATE OF ISSUE 08/28/2009	
Month / Date / Year  DATE EFFECTIVE 11 / 01 / 2009	
ISSUED BY Allow Lem	
(Signature of Officer)  Chairman	
TITLE	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMI	MISSION
IN CASE NO. 2009-00320 DATED	